

SUPPLEMENTARY ORDER PAPER.

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.

Friday, the 18th Day of November, 1910.

INALIENABLE LIFE ANNUITIES BILL.

Hon. Mr. CARROLL, in Committee, to move the following amendments:—

Clause 2, line 11: To omit the word "Companies."

Clause 13: In line 38, to omit the word "annuitant," and substitute "holder"; in line 40, to omit the word "annuitant," and substitute "holder."

Clause 16, line 16: To omit the words "the holder of an inalienable life-annuity policy," and substitute "an annuitant."

Clause 19, line 2: To omit the word "holder," and substitute "annuitant."
